
 
DESTINY Certified Staff Directory  

Arbor Park Middle School 
 

Arbor Park Middle School  
District 145 
17303 Central Ave 
Oak Forest, IL 60452 
 
Principal: Mr. Ron Murabito 
Secretary: Ms. Jula and Ms. Martinez  
Phone: 708­687­5330 

Staff Hours:  
7:50 a.m.  – 2:50 p.m. 
Student Hours:  
Full day 8:00 a.m. – 2:27 p.m. 
 

 

Staff Name  Position   Room/ 
Phone 

Email  

Ms. Vivian Gonzalez  Teacher  Room A001 
708­342­7795 

vgonzalez@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Brianna Gerhard  Teachers   Room A004 
708­342­7796 

bgerhard@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Karyn Kempke  Speech Pathologist    kkempke@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Debbie Tengerstrom  Nurse   708­259­6277  dtengerstrom@swcccase.org 

Ms. Theresa Piccirillo  Social Worker  708­687­0500 
Ext. 5847 

tpiccirillo@swcccase.org 

Ms. Sharon Thoma  PTA    sthoma@swcccase.org 

 
   



DESTINY Certified Staff Directory 
Kerkstra Elementary  

 
 

Kerkstra Elementary 
District 142 
14950 Laramie 
Oak Forest, IL 60452 
 
Principal: Mr. Jeff Kulik 
Secretary: Ms. Meg Hults 
Phone: 708­687­2860 

Staff Hours:  
8:30 a.m.  – 3:17 p.m. 
Student Hours:  
EC  9:00 a.m. –  11:30 a.m. 
Full day 9:00 a.m. – 3:07 p.m. 
 

 

Staff Name  Position   Room/ 
Phone 

Email  

Ms. Kelsey Broughton  Teacher   Room 17  kbroughton@swcccase.org 

Ms. Marie O’Mahony  Teacher  Room 5  momahoney@swcccase.org 

Ms. Erin Porter  Teacher   Room 24  eporter@swcccase.org 

Ms. Donna Brown  Speech Pathologist     dbrown@swcccase.org 

Ms. Debbie Tengerstrom  Nurse   708­259­627
7 

dtengerstrom@swcccase.org 

Mr. David Myford  Social Worker    dmyford@swcccase.org 

Ms. Sharon Thoma  PTA    sthoma@swcccase.org 

 
 
   



 
 

DESTINY Certified Staff Directory  
Oak Forest High School 

 

Oak Forest High School  
District 228 
15201Central Ave 
Oak Forest, IL 60452 
 
Principal: Mr. Brad Sikora  
Phone: 708­687­0500 

Staff Hours:  
7:30­2:50  
Student Hours:  
7:50­2:30  
 

 

Staff Name  Position   Room/ 
Phone 

Email  

Ms. Geri Keane  Teacher  Room 602 
708­687­0500 
Ext. 5849 

gkeane@swcccase.org 

Ms. Liz Wegner  Teacher  Room 213 
708­687­6338 

ewegner@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Carol Vitkauskas   Teacher   Room 214K 
708­687­0500 
Ext. 5848 

cvitkauskas@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Mallory Large  Speech Pathologist  708­687­0500 
Ext. 5846 

mlarge@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Candy Chapan  Nurse  708­687­0500 
Ext. 5845 

cchapan@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Theresa Piccirillo  Social Worker  Room 214A 
708­687­0500 
Ext. 5847 

tpiccirillo@swcccase.org 
 

Ms. Sharon Thoma  PTA    sthoma@swcccase.org 

 


